

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0177-16 Version: 1 Name: Collective Bargaining Negotiations - Police

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/19/2016 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 3/17/2016

 Final action:
 3/17/2016

 Enactment date:
 3/17/2016

 Enactment #:
 R-139-2016

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a

Professional Services Agreement with the law firm of Frost Brown Todd, LLC, acting by and through W. Joseph Scholler, for collective bargaining negotiations with the Div. of Police, at a cost not to

exceed \$75,000 plus expenses. [Dept. of Law, Graham]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo FBT Contract (00523511xAFB4D).pdf, 2. FBT Police Bargaining

(00523490xAFB4D).PDF, 3. RESOLUTION - 139-2016

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
3/3/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/1/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session		